U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10-12-2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office ET 103452508 documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Erik Berg (08/14/2007), Acumem AB Name: Erik Hagersten (08/14/2007), Hakan Zeffer (08/14/2007), Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | x | Yes Street Address: Kungsgatan 16 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name x Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement City: Uppsala Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Zip: SE-75332 Sweden Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/806,997 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Strauss FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Atty. Dkt.: WO-736001US Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington 8. Payment Information State: DC Zip: 20004-2623 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (202) 662-4632 Expiration Date Fax Number: (202) 662-4643 b. Deposit Account Number mstrauss@fulbright.com Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: October 9, 2007 Total number of pages including cover Michael J. Strauss - 32,443 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing 00000034 11806997 10/11/2007 DBYRNE 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 Recordation Form Cover Sheet I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being hand delivered on the date shown below to Customer Window, MS Assignment Recordation Services, Office of Public Records, 2nd Floor - South Tower Building, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202. Dated: October 9, 2007 ____ (Michael J. Strauss) Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 019961 FRAME: 0352

		FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595 upplemental sheet)	5)
Additional Convey	/ing Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Magnus Vesterlund (Mats Nilsson (08/14/2 Mikael Petterson (08/	2007),		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	

Doc**RATENT**-736001US

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Acumem AB <u>Kungsgatan 16</u>, <u>Uppsala</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, <u>SE-75332</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF CAPTURING APPLICATION CHARACTERISTICS DATA FROM A COMPUTER SYSTEM AND MODELING TARGET SYSTEM

Executed			
X Serial No.	11/806,997	filed	June 5, 2007

in and to said Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to Michael J. Strauss, 32,443; Mark E. Ungerman, 32,070; and Thomas Hahn, 30,845 and the law firm of Fulbright and Jaworski L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019961 FRAME: 0354

Erik Berg			14 -aug Date	- 2007	
Names and Signatures of Witnesses Name ATP(CU 75)	_		l My IK GLIFEE	14-ang-2007 Jate	<u>-</u>
Erik Hagersten		W-14 P-14-14	14 - aug Date	-2007	
Names and Signatures of Witnesses Name: PATRICH ZEITS	of Signature of Eril 14-aug 2007 Date		My COUF BE	14 - ang - 200 late = 29	7
Hakan Zetier			14-ang Date	- 2007	
Names and Signatures of Witnesses Name:	of Signature of Hal 11 - aug 2667 Date	kan Zeffer:		14-ang-200	IF
PATRICK ZEITS Myary Verland		FREDRIK	Clift 17-ang		
Magnus Vesterlund Names and Signatures of Witnesses	_	_ / /	Date		
Name: RUSTEN ANDERSSO	$\frac{27 - aug - 70}{Date}$	Name:	er ista	hat-ange	200

PATENT REEL: 019961 FRAME: 0355

CHRISTER BENCHS SON

PATENT REEL: 019961 FRAME: 0356

WO-432012